501778101 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Digital Equipment Corporation	12/09/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compaq Computer Corporation
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08822438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Phone: 2155683100

Email: Assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	**82-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin L. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 4

source=--820029merger_document#page1.tif source=--820029merger_document#page2.tif source=--820029merger_document#page3.tif source=--820029merger_document#page4.tif

Compaq Computer Corporation Federal Identification No. 76-0011617

Digital Equipment Corporation FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2226520 Fee: \$250.00

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Gaivin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 82)

we, Ben K. Wells		. "President / "Vice President.
and Linda S. Auwers		, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk.

of COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPOR	RATION	
···	(Exact name of corporation)	***************************************
organized under the laws of DELA	AN ARE	and the second control of the second control of
organizace miner use same of France	5. A.R. C.D.M. Agen	, and herein called the parent corporation,
certify as follows:		
1. That the subsidiary corporation(s) to be merged into the parent core	opration is/are
•		
n ame Digital equipment	STATE OF ORGANIZATION MASSACHUSETTS	DAYE OF ORGANIZATION 8/23/57
CORPORATION	mysomethoetro	8123131
		RECEIVED
		0EC 3 4 (1889)
		•
		CORPORATION DIVISION
		SECRETARY'S OFFICE
		and the second s
2. The parent composition, at the d	iste of the vote, owned not less than	ninery percent (90%) of the outstanding ons with which it has voted to merge.
men 3 below may be deleted if	di the corporations are organize	d under the laws of Massachusetts and
if General Laws, Chapter 1568	a applicable to them.	
a man in the case of each of the 2	ove named corporations, the laws o	f the state of its organization, if other than required under the laws of each such
TORRESHIP SHIP SIMPLES STREET	USISIN OFSCIANCES and more on account.	required under the laws of each such
h	er has been ally insen.	
*Delete the trapplicable words in case the	ne parent curpuration is organized under it g corresponding powers and duties.	be lawn of a state other than Massachusetts, these

MAGIS - ET Symme College

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the parent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 82, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

By unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of Compaq Computer Cosporation on December 2, 1999, the following resolutions were duly adopted:

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable to merge Digital Equipment Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary, into the Company; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the merger of Digital Equipment Corporation into the Company be and it hereby is approved, and the Company does hereby assume all of the liabilities and obligations of, and merge into itself, Digital Equipment Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on midnight December 31, 1999;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any Vice President or any Secretary/Clerk of the Company be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and to cause same to be filled with the Delaware Secretary of State and to execute Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and to cause same to be filled with the Massachusens Secretary of the Commonwealth, and to take such further actions and to execute such documents as may be necessary to implement the merger, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes Michael D. Capellas, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, at his discretion, to around or terminate and abandon this merger at any time prior to the time that the merger becomes effective with the Delaware Secretary of State and the Massachusette Secretary of the Commonwealth.

Nuks, Voles, for which the space provided above is not infficient, should be listed on additional sheets to be numbered 44, 48, etc. Additional sheets wast be 8 1/2 x 11 and time a left hand margin of 1 inch. Only one side should be used.

BEADIS - CT Bysisse Deliver

5. The effective date of the merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date, which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:
December 31, 1999
•
Constant & Reference in Address of States are not to the second state of the second st
Section 6 below may be deleted if the parent corporation is organized under the laws of Massachuseus.
6. The parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusens for any prior obligation
of any corporation organized under the laws of Massachuseus with which it has merged, and any obligation hereafter incurred
by the parent corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 82, Subsection (e), so long as any liability remains outstanding against the parent corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and it hereby irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process in any action for the enforcement of
any such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181.
**
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIURY, these 9th day of Dicimilar . 19 99 .
B_Kalalent / "Vice President,
Ben K. Wells , "President / "Vice President, Ben K. Wells , "Clerk / "Assistant Clerk.
V . 10
Linds S. Awwers. *Delets the inapplicable words, in case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state order than Marzachusetts, these articles are to
posities the inappacenta where in case the parent curporation is a function where the inappacent where it case the parent curporation is a function where the inappacent where the parent curporation is a function where the inappacent where the parent curporation is a function where the inappacent where the case the parent curporation is a function where the case the parent curporation is a function where the case the parent curporation is a function where the case the parent curporation is a function where the case the parent curporation is a function of the case the case the parent curporation is a function of the case the parent curporation is a function of the case the parent curporation is a function of the case the parent curporation is a function of the case the
MADES - CT Sympon Societ

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of \$, having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me
this day of
Effective date:

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	Ox Corporation
•	2 Oliver St.
•	Boston, MA DALOG
•	Constitution of the Consti
٠	Tekpitok:

- C.S. SASPER CHION

RECORDED: 01/06/2012